; Department of Administration State of West Virginia EA?JE?%CL%E?\I XEEAEEEKAGES

&4 | Purchasing Division SHIPPING PAPERS.
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement SHSER%H%S%\'EE%?%%TTEDSTO

’ | Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-11-14
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT19A Procurement Folder: 526766
Document Name: DEBT19A -Statewide Contract for Debt Collection Services Reason for Modification;
Document Description: Change Order No. 01 gnOa’f:L elgsd%ec% rl'?er:lgew the original contract per the

Original Folder: 510637

Procurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Mark A Alkins

Telephone:

(304) 558-2307

Email:

mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-01-01

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2020-12-31

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000017709 Requestor Name: Mark Atkins

QUALITY ASSET RECOVERY LLC
7 FOSTER AVE STE 101

GIBBSBORO NJ 08026
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (856) 826-1013 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
Requestor Emall: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

M1 /1y/208

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99998
us us
S.Jr'rotal Order Amount | Open End |

PURCHASING DIVISION Au;u]amzm GEN ovm. AS TOFORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
AN
SIGNED BY: SIGNED BY:
DATE: \ DATE: 3 J’U’Q"*Q‘L Tolenr
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE QM(FILE] § 2019 eu.scmomc SIGNATUREONFILE /  / ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
AP IW]

Date Printad: Nov 14, 2019

Order Number: DEBT18A Page: 1 /Q?// FORH%V _: = GImA_001 8714



Extendod Description:
CHANGE ORDER:

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract includi
all amdzed change orders. ongl . P ¢ e

Effective date of renewal 01/01/2020 through 12/31/2020.
Renewal Years Remaining: (2)

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modol No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Colleges and Universities

Extended Description:
Colleges and Universities Type of Account - Per Debt % of Amount Collected - 5.00%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issulng delivery order.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Workers' Compensation

Extended Description:
Workers' Compensation Type of Account - Default Account% of Amount Collected - 4.50%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code  Wianufacturer Modsl No Unit Unit Price
3 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Depariment of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue Type of Account - New Accounts % of Amount Collected - 4.50%See altached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 84101704 $0.000000

Service From Sarvice To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue Type of Account - Levy Account % of Amount Collected - 4.50%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 $0.000000

Servico From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Cotlection - Div. of Environmental Protection

Extanded Description:
Div. of Enviranmental ProtectionType of Account - Per Debt% of Amount Collected - 5.00%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed: Nov14,201®  Order Number: DEBT19A Page: 2 FORM (D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Wodel No Unit Unit Price
[} 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-2-31

Commeodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Other Spending Units

Extended Description:
Other Spending Units Type of Account - Per Debt % of Amount Collected - 5.00%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing defivery order.
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Wodel No Unit Unit Price
7 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rale of Second Placement

Extendod Description:
Rate of Second Placement Type of Account - Per Debt% of Amount Cellected - 10.00%See attached Usage Schedule prior 1o issuing delivery order.
Line Gommodity Code  Manufacturer “Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Seorvice To
2020-01-01 2020-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Description: ‘
Rate of Second Placement Type of Account - Colleges % of Amount Collected - 10.00%See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printad: Nov 14,2019  Order Number: DEBT19A Page: 3 . FORMID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




W. MICHAEL SHEETS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARALESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

ALLAN MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CABINET SECRETARY

October 16, 2019

Mr. Jack Highsmith Jr., Vice President Strategic Development
Quality Asset Recovery, LLC

7 Foster Ave., Suite 10)

Gibbsboro, NJ 08026

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: DERTI9A
Dear Mr. Highsmith:

The State of West Virginia is offering 1o renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The
renewal dates are January 01, 2020 through December 31, 2020. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign
below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents vih email to
Mark.A.Atkins@wv_rov |
Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required 10 be signed, dated, and notarized
and a copy of your expired Certificate of Insurance. Please submit the required Affidavit and COI with this renewal
letter.

We agree to renew the contraci for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in th original
_purchasy order api dify
by order 440
!

({ht?e orders thereto. ; F
Ve w Sy S e
) ';/ﬁ",h? 7.e/ 27 L ‘./v&/) /C* / 72_/7 |

=L 4 |
Nyfrie/Signatire Dute ’
O .

nivpde AF

_’f = T Tirle

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk A Aloir |

Senior Buyer, WWPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration ‘
Paurchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East |
POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 |
Phone: 304.558.2307 |
Fax: 304.558-4115

Email: Mark.A. Atkins@wv.pov

Attachments



